


**BID TAB**  
**37th STREET: ALBANY TO OMAHA and RWD4 WATERLINE**  
**PROJECT NO. ST1507 BID NO. 17.154**  
**BID OPENING APRIL 13, 2017 AT 2:30 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS CENTER**

ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Paragon Contractors, L.L.C.		A&A Asphalt, Inc.		Magnum Construction, Inc.		Ellsworth Construction, LLC		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Lowry Construction Services, Inc.		Glover & Associates, Inc.		Becco Contractors, Inc.		Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.		Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>																											
1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 34,088.86	\$ 34,088.86	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 112,454.69	\$ 112,454.69	\$ 53,241.98	\$ 53,241.98	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,042.05	\$ 150,042.05	
2	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	46,117.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 415,053.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 170,632.90	\$ 5.35	\$ 246,725.95	\$ 7.00	\$ 322,819.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 345,877.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 415,053.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 259,177.54	\$ 7.25	\$ 334,348.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 276,702.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 368,936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 461,170.00	
3	205(A)	TYPE 'A' SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LS	1.0	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 38,847.98	\$ 38,847.98	\$ 35,433.94	\$ 35,433.94	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4	220	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,111.57	\$ 5,111.57	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
5	221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	4,013.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,032.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,420.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,029.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,009.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,039.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,022.75	\$ 1.63	\$ 6,541.19	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,026.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,013.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,013.00	
6	221(D)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	11.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 322.02	\$ 3,542.22	\$ 313.16	\$ 3,444.76	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	
7	221(G)	TEMPORARY ROCK FILTER DAM	CY	72.0	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,996.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 93.03	\$ 6,698.16	\$ 60.68	\$ 4,368.96	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 37,800.00	
8	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	6,060.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,423.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,423.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 12,968.40	\$ 1.77	\$ 10,726.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 13,029.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,665.00	
9	232(C)	SEEDING METHOD C	ACRE	20.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 21,422.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 21,422.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 23,657.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 25,891.50	\$ 1,073.43	\$ 22,005.32	\$ 1,177.23	\$ 24,133.22	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 39,770.00	
10	233(A)	HYDROMULCH	ACRE	7.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 10,477.50	\$ 1,201.22	\$ 9,009.15	\$ 1,301.46	\$ 9,760.95	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,750.00	
11	303(A)	TYPE 'A' AGGREGATE BASE (8" THICK)	CY	7,500.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 239,250.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 40.89	\$ 306,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 308,250.00	
12	307(D)	LIME	TON	830.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 118,690.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 128,650.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 141,930.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 131,970.00	\$ 163.57	\$ 135,763.10	\$ 179.84	\$ 149,267.20	\$ 158.00	\$ 131,140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 107,900.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 151,890.00	
13	307(I)	LIME MODIFIED SUBGRADE (8" THICK)	SY	29,187.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 145,935.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 96,317.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,154.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,561.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 116,748.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,561.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 111,786.21	\$ 4.25	\$ 124,044.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,561.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,780.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 122,585.40	
14	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	32,348.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 64,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 40,435.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 36,229.76	\$ 0.83	\$ 26,848.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 64,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,348.00	
15	326(B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	1,900.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,040.00	
16	407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	3,036.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 9,563.40	\$ 3.06	\$ 9,209.16	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,421.00	
17	408	PRIME COAT	GAL	1,652.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,295.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 6,855.80	\$ 5.11	\$ 8,441.72	\$ 0.50	\$ 826.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,086.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,847.00	
18	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	12,156.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 911,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 522,708.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 541,549.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 571,332.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 562,215.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 626,034.00	\$ 49.32	\$ 599,533.92	\$ 49.75	\$ 604,761.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 680,736.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 595,644.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 689,853.00	
19	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	3,023.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 256,955.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 190,449.00	\$ 63.55	\$ 192,111.65	\$ 66.50	\$ 201,029.50	\$ 66.25	\$ 202,273.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 226,725.00	\$ 69.77	\$ 210,914.71	\$ 61.00	\$ 184,403.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 184,403.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 211,610.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 256,955.00	
20	509(A)	CLASS 'AA' CONCRETE	CY	1,461.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 803,550.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 677,904.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 511,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 401,775.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 606,315.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 511,350.00	\$ 393.59	\$ 575,034.99	\$ 357.00	\$ 521,577.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 569,790.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 767,025.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 620,925.00	
21	509(B)	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	CY	28.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 1,022.31	\$ 28,624.68	\$ 416.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 48,160.00	
22	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	276,006.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 331,207.20	\$ 0.34	\$ 93,842.04	\$ 0.80	\$ 220,804.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 220,804.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 276,006.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 276,006.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 223,564.86	\$ 0.99	\$ 273,245.94	\$ 1.00	\$ 276,006.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 276,006.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 165,603.60	
23	601(A)	12" TYPE I PLAIN RIP-RAP (24" THICK)	SY	400.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 44.69	\$ 17,876.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	
24	601(B)	24" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIP-RAP (36" THICK)	SY	2,218.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 128,644.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,990.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 108,682.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 128,644.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 145,101.56	\$ 59.22	\$ 131,349.96	\$ 98.00	\$ 217,364.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,990.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 115,336.00	
25	601(B)	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET	SY	2,218.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,308.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,635.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,981.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,862.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 17,455.66	\$ 19.12	\$ 42,408.16	\$ 49.00	\$ 108,682.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,744.00	
26	601(I)	FILTER FABRIC (RIPRAP)	SY	2,618.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,283.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,932.16	\$ 30.76	\$ 80,529.68	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,399.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,508.50	
27	603(E)	(B.A. SPEC) FLOWABLE FILL	CY	100.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 112.45	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 65.36	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	
28	610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	160.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 76.67	\$ 12,267.20	\$ 77.10	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,160.00	
29	611(A)	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER)	EA	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 4,089.26	\$ 4,089.26	\$ 1,831.14	\$ 1,831.14	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	
30	613(A)	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	LF	514.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,410.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,588.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 19,326.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,588.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,588.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,074.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,644.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 22,127.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,410.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,794.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,784.00	
31	613(A)	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	LF	215.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,245.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,245.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 51.11	\$ 10,988.65	\$ 49.48	\$ 10,638.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00	
32	613(A)	24" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	LF	453.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,975.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,915.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 24,235.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 26,727.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 27,633.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,838.00	\$ 56.22	\$ 25,467.66	\$ 53.73								

**BID TAB**  
**37th STREET: ALBANY TO OMAHA and RWD4 WATERLINE**  
**PROJECT NO. ST1507 BID NO. 17.154**  
**BID OPENING APRIL 13, 2017 AT 2:30 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS CENTER**

ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Paragon Contractors, L.L.C.		A&A Asphalt, Inc.		Magnum Construction, Inc.		Ellsworth Construction, LLC		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Lowry Construction Services, Inc.		Glover & Associates, Inc.		Becco Contractors, Inc.		Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.		Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE
83	326	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVE & REPLACE	SY	37.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 71.73	\$ 2,654.01	\$ 107.30	\$ 3,970.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>						\$ 545,787.00	\$ 564,465.00	\$ 653,255.30	\$ 616,840.00	\$ 644,255.55	\$ 561,739.00	\$ 560,523.39	\$ 660,186.43	\$ 682,472.20	\$ 598,619.25	\$ 620,852.25											
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2: RWD4 WATERLINE, 10" LIKE-IN-KIND</b>																											
84	301	RIGHT OF WAY CLEARING & RESTORING	LF	5,497.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,491.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,871.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,994.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,321.55	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,321.55	\$ 6.25	\$ 34,356.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,444.30	\$ 3.32	\$ 18,250.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,497.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,497.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,497.00	
85	302	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	3,785.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,355.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,920.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 29,901.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,869.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 34,973.40	\$ 4.43	\$ 16,767.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,785.00	
86	306(A)	10" PVC PIPE (SDR-21)	LF	4,569.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 109,656.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 148,492.50	\$ 39.90	\$ 182,303.10	\$ 36.48	\$ 166,677.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 159,915.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 82,223.27	\$ 25.68	\$ 117,331.92	\$ 29.91	\$ 136,658.79	\$ 53.00	\$ 242,157.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 137,070.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 162,884.85	
87	306(B)	10" PVC PIPE (SDR-21), RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	885.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 40,931.25	\$ 47.25	\$ 41,816.25	\$ 36.48	\$ 32,284.80	\$ 46.50	\$ 41,152.50	\$ 25.92	\$ 22,938.19	\$ 32.87	\$ 29,089.95	\$ 39.88	\$ 35,293.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 36,948.75	
88	306(C)	12" PVC PIPE (SDR-21), RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	137.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 7,295.25	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 4,216.86	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,672.00	\$ 21.81	\$ 2,987.41	\$ 33.90	\$ 4,644.30	\$ 44.31	\$ 6,070.47	\$ 235.00	\$ 32,195.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 8,459.75	
89	309	CAST IRON FITTINGS	LB	4,812.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,248.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,954.80	\$ 4.56	\$ 21,942.72	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,842.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 13,878.55	\$ 2.31	\$ 11,115.72	\$ 3.32	\$ 15,975.84	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,157.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,654.00	
90	312(A)	4" WATERLINE CONNECTION	EA	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,541.18	\$ 1,541.18	\$ 1,661.68	\$ 1,661.68	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	
91	312(B)	10" WATERLINE CONNECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,876.87	\$ 5,753.74	\$ 2,769.47	\$ 5,538.94	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
92	312(C)	12" WATERLINE CONNECTION	EA	1.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,876.87	\$ 2,876.87	\$ 3,323.36	\$ 3,323.36	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
93	314(A)	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 869.50	\$ 869.50	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 719.21	\$ 719.21	\$ 8,308.40	\$ 8,308.40	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	
94	314(B)	10" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	6.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 2,087.00	\$ 12,522.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 11,802.00	\$ 1,643.92	\$ 9,863.52	\$ 886.23	\$ 5,317.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	
95	314(C)	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,492.50	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 1,849.41	\$ 3,698.82	\$ 2,437.13	\$ 4,874.26	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	
96	314(D)	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 3,478.00	\$ 6,956.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,671.38	\$ 5,342.76	\$ 3,489.53	\$ 6,979.06	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	
97	314(E)	CREEK CROSSING SAMPLING STATION	EA	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,646.85	\$ 4,646.85	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 2,979.62	\$ 2,979.62	\$ 8,308.40	\$ 8,308.40	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	
98	314(F)	2" AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT	EA	2.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,428.72	\$ 4,857.45	\$ 2,568.63	\$ 5,137.26	\$ 3,877.25	\$ 7,754.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	
99	319(A)	18" STEEL CONDUIT (OPEN CUT)	LF	114.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 5,956.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 8,091.75	\$ 113.02	\$ 12,884.28	\$ 72.01	\$ 8,209.14	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 9,718.50	
100	319(B)	18" STEEL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	94.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 43,710.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 364.80	\$ 34,291.20	\$ 452.00	\$ 42,488.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 35,814.00	\$ 297.96	\$ 28,008.24	\$ 199.40	\$ 18,743.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 56,306.00	
101	319(C)	24" STEEL CONDUIT (OPEN CUT)	LF	45.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 3,701.03	\$ 123.29	\$ 5,548.05	\$ 94.16	\$ 4,237.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,320.00	
102	322	SODDING AND SEEDING (HYDROMULCH SEEDING)	LF	5,497.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,994.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 25,835.90	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,917.95	\$ 1.14	\$ 6,266.58	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,859.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,982.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 25,396.14	\$ 2.77	\$ 15,226.69	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,485.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,871.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,859.25	
103	324	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.17	\$ 1,700.17	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,541.18	\$ 1,541.18	\$ 1,661.68	\$ 1,661.68	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	
104	326	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVE & REPLACE	SY	37.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 71.92	\$ 2,661.04	\$ 107.30	\$ 3,970.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2:</b>						\$ 278,357.00	\$ 361,163.00	\$ 397,092.10	\$ 357,684.00	\$ 403,731.80	\$ 317,583.90	\$ 321,551.50	\$ 333,130.88	\$ 473,355.80	\$ 330,378.25	\$ 382,938.10											

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:30 pm on April 13, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

  
 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.  
 Planning Division Manager